Form PTO-1595 (modified) RF (Rev. 03/01)		Q6882 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027	102045784 ents and Trademarks: Please record the arm	13. Talon and Ta
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):
Satoshi ARAI	NEC CORPORATION	
Koichiro MASUDA	7.1 Chiha 5 ahama	o =
3-27-07	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Jap	oan a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
•		23. 23.
		70.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I	□ Ves ☑ No	102
3. Nature of conveyance:	Tes El 140	216
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: February 28, 2002		dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of	of the application is: February 28, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10.106388	6	
(0,700 0		
10,106 388	onal numbers attached? Ves. F	√ No
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	onal numbers attached?	No No Dications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes Epondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ☐ Enclosed. Pleas with this Assigns	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes Epondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ☐ Enclosed. Pleas with this Assigns ☐ Authorized to be	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes Epondence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ☐ Enclosed. Pleas with this Assigns	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 0.41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account mber: 19-4880
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account mber: 19-4880 ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account mber: 19-4880 ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account mber: 19-4880 ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account mber: 19-4880 ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account mber: 19-4880 opy of this page if paying by deposit account) ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. J. Frank Oska	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account mber: 19-4880 opy of this page if paying by deposit account) ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the March 27, 2002 Date
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. J. Frank Osha Total number of pa	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account mber: 19-4880 ppy of this page if paying by deposit account) ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the March 27, 2002 Date and documents: 2
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. J. Frank Oska Total number of pa Mail documents to	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account mber: 19-4880 opy of this page if paying by deposit account) ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the March 27, 2002 Date and documents: 2 et information to:
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. J. Frank Oska Total number of pa Mail documents to	onal numbers attached?	olications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 e charge any underpayment in connection ment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. e charged to deposit account mber: 19-4880 opy of this page if paying by deposit account) ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the March 27, 2002 Date and documents: 2 et information to:

01

PATENT REEL: 012746 FRAME: 0545

Assignment

	Whereas, We,			and	KOICHIR	O MA	SUDA,	both	_ of
	nafter called assigno	r(s), have inv	ented c		improvem	ents in			
	xecuted an applicati		s Patent	of the	United St	ates of	America the	erefor on	
	Whereas,	NEC Corporation of							
			7-1, Shiba 5-chome,						
		-	Mina	to-k	u, Tokyo	o, Ja	pan		_
inven	(assignee), desirestion, and to any Uni	ted States pa	tents to	be ob	tained there	efor;			
	Now therefore, fo								
inven under any L succe neces	nee, its successors at tion disclosed there: 35 U.S.C. §119, an etters Patent granted ssors and assigns; a sary by the assignee by the assignee.	in for the Uni d ≵/we reque d upon the in nd ≵/we will o	ited Star st the D vention execute	tes of irector set fo witho	America, in r – U.S. Parenth in the a ut further of	ncludin tent an pplicat conside	ng the right to define the definition to the astraction all partion all particular all partion all particles all partion all particles all partion all particles all partion all particles all particl	to claim pri k Office to ssignee, its apers deemo	ority issue ed
Penns	★/We hereby authorsylvania Avenue, Notestion number	W, Washingt	on, DC	20037	7-3213 to it	isert he	ere in parent	C of 2100 theses	
(App.	meation named	, filed) tl	he filing da	te
and a	pplication number of	of said applic	ation wl	hen kr	iown.				
Date:	February 28,	ح 2002	latos	hi	(lra	i.	第		
Date:	s/ February 28, 2	SATOSHI 2002 <i>X</i>	arai occh	120	Masu	la			
	s/	KOICHIRO) MASU	IDA					
Date:							·····		
Data	s/								
Date:	s/								
(Legal	lization not required for	recording but i	s prima f	acie evi	dence of exe	cution u	nder 35 U.S.C	. §261)	
· -	Witness:	Ditash	C	ka	<u> </u>				
		This	2	100	10				

RECORDED: 03/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 012746 FRAME: 0546